
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3174
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
EXPENDITURE ON WORKS
MAHESHWAR SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent by Bihar CGM(T) for various works during the period 2001 to September 2002;

(b) the total amount spent by Rajasthan CGM(T) for various works during the last six months; and

(c) the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI ASHOK
PRADHAN)

(a) The total amount spent by Bihar CGM(T) for various works during the period 2001 to September 2002 is as follows:-

SL.No. Period         Amount Spent

1    01.04.2001 to   Rs. 679.39 crores
 31.03.2002

2     01.04.2002 to   Rs. 44.60 crores
 30.09.2002

 Total         Rs.723.99 crores

(b) The total amount spent by Rajasthan CGM(T) for various works during the last six months i.e. w.e.f. the period from July 2003 to December 2003 is Rs.87.68 crores.

(c) The above amount was incurred for provision of telephones under Fixed Lines, WLL and Mobile phones for development of Telecom Services.
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